December 31, 2012 and 2011

Cash and cash equivalents consisted of the following at the statement in net position dates:

Custodial credit risk is the risk that in event of a failure of the counterparty to an investment

transaction, the district would not be able to recover the collateral securities.  Of the district’s

total cash and cash equivalents, there is no exposure to custodial credit risk.  All investments or

collateral securities are held by the PDPC or by the county treasurer.

Note 4 – Patient Accounts Receivable and Concentration of Credit Risk

Receivables arising from patient service revenue are reduced by an allowance for doubtful

accounts.  In evaluating the collectability of patient accounts receivable, the District analyzes its

past history and identifies trends for each of its major payor sources of revenue to estimate the

appropriate allowance for doubtful accounts and provision for bad debts.  Management regularly

reviews data about these major payor sources of revenue in evaluating the sufficiency of the

allowance.

The District’s allowance for doubtful accounts for self pay patients has not changed significantly

from prior years.  The District has not changed its charity care policy during 2012 or 2011.

Patient accounts receivable reported as current assets by the District as December 31, 2012 and

2011, consisted of the following.

2012 % 2011 %

Receivable from patients and their
insurance carriers 2,053,616$   56% 1,988,823$   50%

Receivable from Medicare 749,733   21% 1,292,398   33%
Receivable from Medicaid 842,251   23% 674,470   17%

Total patient accounts receivable 3,645,600   100% 3,955,692   100%

Less allowance for uncollectible amounts (825,000)   (781,000)
Patient Accounts receivable, net 2,820,600$   3,174,692$

The District grants credit without collateral to its patients, most of who are local residents and

are insured under third party payor agreements.  The majority of these patients are

geographically concentrated in and around Pend Oreille County.  No single patient comprises

more than 5% of the total receivable at year end.

_________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Washington State Auditor's Office

23

PEND OREILLE COUNTY PUBLIC HOSPITAL DISTRICT No. 1

Notes to Financial Statements

December 31, 2012 and 2011